

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 17892

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in CRLRP No.61/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIKAS CHAUDHARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.17892/2009(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 10/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Dr. Ramesh Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gajendra Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tammaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Malhotra, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the State of NCT of Delhi not
only in the usual course but also by way of dasti.

-2-

Let notice be also served on the learned
Standing Counsel for the State of NCT of Delhi.

Furthermore, let Mr. Vimal Chadha, father of
the deceased, be added as a respondent in these
proceedings. Mr. Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel
is representing him on caveat. Accordingly, notice need
not be served on the added respondent.

Since the matter involves only a question of law, let it be posted for final hearing on 08/12/2009, fairly at the top of the list. Mr. Kumar, who is appearing for the added respondent, may file a list of dates, if he so chooses.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master