

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8628/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in CRLRP No. 61/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIKAS CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,bail and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil K.Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Hem Lata Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Karawal, Adv.  
Mr. G.K. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Thukral, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
  
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 14th May, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master